TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM308512

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Redemptorist Fathers dba Liguori Publishing		06/02/2014	benevolent corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Province of St. John the Baptist of the Order of Friars Minor (sole member of Franciscan Media, LLC)
Street Address:	28 W. Liberty Street
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45202-6498
Entity Type:	not for profit association: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1982264	CATHOLIC UPDATE
Registration Number:	2027041	YOUTH UPDATE
Registration Number:	2620013	EVERY DAY CATHOLIC
Registration Number:	3229824	CATHOLIC UPDATE VIDEO
Registration Number:	3229974	CATHOLIC UPDATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

5133810205 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-381-2838

bayliss@taftlaw.com Email:

Linda D. Bayliss, paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 425 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAP05 GN001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda D. Bayliss, paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Linda D Bayliss paralegal/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014 TPADEMARK

REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0171 900293019

Total Attachments: 2

source=UCC_0000_14312774_1#page1.tif source=UCC_0000_14312774_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0172

			T FILER (ontional)	
				B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER
			AV dis Sub-significant	AL-1100
			OGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	pundensis
		,		Thomas A. Shuma Franciscan Media
				28 W. Liberty St.
			OH 45202-6498	Cincinnati, OH 452
SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY	OVE SPACE IS FOR FILE			
rt of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Deb e Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad)			o, leave all of itom 1 blank, check here a	name will not fit in line 1b, leave a
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX	LA CONTROLLER	FIRST PERSONAL		Redemptorist Fat
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	ADDITIONAL NA	FIRST PERSONAL	NAME	18. MONIODAL'S SURNAME
STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTR		CITY		MAILING ADDRESS
MO 63057-9999 USA	MO 630	Ligueri	rive	ne Liguori Drive
name (3a or 3b)	Party name (3a or 3b)	R SECURED PARTY): Provi	S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNAME	ECURED PARTY'S NAMI
			Media, LLC	Franciscan Media
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX	ADDITIONAL NA	FIRST PERSONAL	NAME	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME
STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY	1 1	CITY		MAILING ADDRESS
OH 45202-6498 USA	OH 452	Cincinnat	St.	8 W. Liberty St.
ent for Purchase of Assets, dated as of the Collatera's; (ii) Subscription Lists; (iii) Contra oduct Lines; (v) Intellectual Properts. The Collateral shall also include (ent"). Without lim .ines; (ii) Subscript f Product Lines; (v	s") pursuant to tha or (the "Asset Purc rchase Agreement: ales History for All	etween Secured Party and Del fied in Section 3 of the Asset F (iv) Contact Information and	ll of the assets purchas arch 11, 2014 between cludes, as identified in ith Subscribers; (iv) C
nce), and all products of all of the	urance), and all pr	ut limitation, proce	, , , ,	I proceeds, cash and n
	•			
ct Lines rs of Pro lemarks insurat	et L rs o lem ins	rchase Agreement: ales History for All (viii) Inventory; and ut limitation, proce	fied in Section 3 of the Asset F (iv) Contact Information and ements; (vii) Digital Materials and non-cash (including, with	ncludes, as identified in vith Subscribers; (iv) C vi) Royalty Agreements Ill proceeds, cash and n

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0173

7 e.) TRADEMARKS

CATHOLIC UPDATE	3,229,974
CATHOLIC UPDATE	1,982,264
CATHOLIC UPDATE VIDEO	3,229,824
EVERY DAY CATHOLIC	2,620,013
YOUTH UPDATE	2,027,041
IKONOGRAPHICS	common law

14312644.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0174